MODEL 22865x14B REPAIR PARTS




MODEL 22865x14B

*%

Key
No.

© 00 N o 0o b~ W DN

W W W N N N DN DN DD N DN DN DN P PP PR R R RP R R
N b O © 0 N o o W N P O © 0 N O 00 B W N B O

33

Description
Housing
Engine *
Pulley, Drive
Screw

Cover, Belt (Black)
Screw

Adjuster, Left Rear Height
Pin, Spring

Bolt

Spacer, Idler Arm
Spring

Screw

Bracket, Idler Support
Bearing, Idler

Pulley, Idler

Washer

Nut

Washer

Arn, Pivot

Spacer, Ildler

Pulley, Idler

Bolt, Shoulder
E-Ring

Washer

Gear, Pinion
Adjuster, Left Front Height
Pulley, Axle

Belt

Cap, Hub

Nut, Flange

Washer

Wheel & Tire, Front
Washer

Part No.
7501003

71434
26x256
672922
26x279
672605
32x64
1x120
71789
166x45
26x217
672751 7
71793
672754
17x45
15x43
17x102
11011217
71788
71779
9x50
11x16
17x186
71792
1101029
71791
37x105
43615
15x84
17x169
71133
17x120

These parts are included when ordering Key No. 58.
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REPAIR PARTS

Description
Cover, Dust

Pin, Hair

Axle

Pin, Drive

Blade

Washer, Belleville
Washer

Bolt

Adapter, Blade
Baffle, Front

Nut, Flange
Adjuster, Right Front Height
Bolt

Baffle, Rear
Adjuster, Right Rear Height
Push On Cap **
Bracket, Right Handle
Nut, Flange

Bolt

Bracket, Left Handle
Bolt, Engine

Rod, Pivot **

Door, Rear (Black)
Screw

Spring **

Guard, Rear

Wheel & Tire, Rear
Deflector, Chute
Push On Cap

Rod, Pivot

Spring, Torsion
Cover, Mulch (Black)

Book, Instruction

Part No.
71780

31x9
672508
43629
1101120E701
17x137
17x124
1x153
672503
672915E700
15x68
1101028
1x85
672916E700
672604
28x49
1101238E700
15x79

1x45
1101239E700
25%6
215x21
1101070
26x245
166x44
1101105
71132
1101097
28x42
215x19 7
166x38
1101098
F-010435J

Parts are available from an Authorized Engine Service Center. See “Engines, Gasoline” or “Gasoline Engines” in the yellow pages of the
telephone directory.
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Description
Handle, Upper (Black)

Handle, Lower (Black)
Bolt

Control, Drive
Locknut

Cable, Stop

Engine Stop Lever
Bracket, Stop Lever
Clip, Cable

Part No.
71581E701

672906E701
25x14
672877
15x116
1101364
672879E700
43628 BC
1101352
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REPAIR PARTS

Description
Bolt

Knob

Guide, Rope
Bolt, Carriage
Washer

Knob, Plastic
Frame, Top
Frame Assembly
Bag, Cloth

Part No.
2X77

71294
71530
2x81
17x168Z
71495
1101075
1101074
1101034



